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Holiday Schedule 2026

OFFICE OF HUMAN RESOURCES
700 Park Ave., HBW Suite 160, Norfolk, Virginia 23504
P: 757-823-8160 | F: 757-823-2805 | nsu.edu

New Years’ Day 2026 Thursday, January 1% Thursday, January 1%
* 8 hours additional leave time Friday, January 2™ Friday, January 2™
Martin Luther King, Jr. Day Monday, January 19%" Monday, January 19t"

President’s Day

Monday, February 16%

Monday, December 28t

Memorial Day

Monday, May 25t

Monday, May 25t

Juneteenth Friday, June 19t Friday, June 19
Independence Day Friday, July 3™ Friday, July 3™
Labor Day Monday, September 7" Monday, September 7t

Columbus Day

Monday, October 12t

Tuesday, December 29t

Election Day

Tuesday, November 3™

Tuesday, November 3™

Veteran’s Day

Wednesday, November 11t

Wednesday. December 30t

State Granted

* 4 hours additional holiday time
NSU CLOSED ATNOON

Wednesday, November 25t

Wednesday, November 25"

Thanksgiving

Thursday, November 26t

Thursday, November 26t

State Granted
* 8 hours additional holiday time

Friday, November 27t

Friday, November 27"

State Granted
* 8 hours additional holiday time

Thursday, December 24t

Thursday, December 24t

Christmas

Friday, December 25t

Friday, December 25t

New Year’s Eve 2026
* 8 hours additional leave time

Thursday, December 31

Thursday, December 31

New Years’ Day 2027

Friday, January 1°

Friday, January 1°
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